Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Btlair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Governor Tallahassee, FIoriﬁ;p}_Zi‘a?-?g(l)O 1997 Secretary

Mr. Michael Gagliano:

Director of Engineering

Dryclean USA

1875 West Commercial Boulevard, Suite 140
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility No. 0250807
Dear Mr. Gagliano:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 6, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office :
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
™
,/’:\:-If‘»——/"‘\*’z—"' SRS PR S S
. ) _ .
/{”"‘“ Dotty Diltz, Chief
4 Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

L 1) Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

_ Dyedean DSA

Site Ndme (For example, plant name or number):

e Yonts % ek

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

anplied 9)(

(93]

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: {1 ¢ | su.) 2294 Sireet
City: County:
Miami " Dade

Zip Code:

2317%

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Nichue) Cagliano —Ditector of Znaineering

7. Responsible Official Mailing\AXdress:
Organization/Firm: D yclean OSA
Street Address: 1875 W. Lommevcicl Bivd , St IO

City: F“' f erank. County: me el Zip Code: %3&)01
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: 3} ) 442 L0100 Fa: (4SY) G- gduy
NY-735"~3285 IS ~735-72 320

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
Ciry: County: Zip Code:

1'1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
MAR 6 1997

"Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 !
& Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

=@a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of .

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Instailed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

| Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

- |(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ {) ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ( 2| months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | x ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

1]
X

Existing small area source | |-

Existing large area source [ | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I! of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X ]
No such units on-site ' L1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEEE

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

| ] @hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2§ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

”'7,/945»}@ 2 A6 -9 7

Signatu Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



AIRSID# _ OQASOFOF | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICAT@ME{{ W F n

FACILITY NAME: b C,Qu N SW 1*1'72/'7/%‘ See+s s &)ATE il o

e
FACILITY LOCATION: PO Svws> 3.3 3%
e Al Juanty
AA Ay (» ¢ Managament Division
- \
. ' —~ . .C’ (2 - '9*3’(30
Annual Reporting Period: N 19 54 TO \Sr: N 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comcc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ono

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to el
) e
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /
/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contim?mpliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to

Action(s) 1aken to achieve compliance: / /

7

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptio erchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ye facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination acilitie.\rW
!
A ﬂﬂ T TR

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL X0 \VIES NI : i‘”b’ )’/ &)
(]

B T

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



1S6.FLORI
TELEPHONE (954) 747-7599°% i FAX {954y 74729878

December 5, 2000 @EN'E‘
Ty

Ms. Debbie Griner

Pollution Control Inspector II
Environmental Resources Management
Air Quality Management Division Air Quality

33 SW 2™ Av., Suite 900 Management Divisior
Miami, FL 33130 ' :

£¢ 13 2000

Re:  Annual Compliance Certification Forms :
Dryclean USA of Florida, Inc. ‘ -
Miami-Dade County

Dear Ms. Griner:

We received your letter dated November 21, 2000 regarding Annual Compliance
Certification forms today, December 5, 2000. This letter requests that we sign and return
these forms to you within 15 days of receipt.

Please be advised that these forms were mailed to an incorrect address. Since July 2000,
we have been at the address shown on this letterhead. In order to ensure that future
correspondence reaches us in a timely manner, we request that your ﬁlea be updated with
our new address.

In addition, please accept this letter as our authorization to change the designated
Responsible Official from Angelo Izquierdo to Eddie J. Rodriguez. I have signed and am
enclosing the Annual Compliance Certification Forms. . Please be assured that it is
Dryclean USA’s policy to keep our stores in compliance with the State of Florida in all
matters. All minor non-compliance issues will be settled immediately.

Please feel free to contact my assistant Ruth Fultz at 954/747-7599 with any questions.

DRYCLEAN US/&

A member of the DCI Management Group



November 21, 2000

Mr. Angelo Izquierdo
Dryclean USA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
TELEPHONE: (305) 372-6925

FAX: (305) 372-6954

1875 West Commercial Blvd., Suite 140 ~ mbf}’i)b)?é‘/%/
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 ' '

Dear Mr. |zquierdo:

As the designated Responsible Official (R.O.), please complete and sign the enclosed
Annual Compliance Certification forms and mail them to this office within fifteen (15) days of the
receipt of this notice. Failure to submit said forms within the stipulated time frame may result in
enforcement action. You may keep the pink copy for your records. A copy of the Inspection
Summary Report was issued during the most recent facility inspection of these sites and a-copy

is also enclosed.

SETLER

RE, E VED

20355 Biscayne Blvd.

13025 SW 112 St.

0250786 Minor Non-Compliance. 0250794 Minor Non-Compliance.

3890 Bird Rd. Improper keeping of 1401 Sunset Dr. Not properly draining cartridge
rolling log of perc filters for at least 24 hours & not
purchases. conducting temp. monitoring

after the cool-down period and
after verifying the coolant has
been completely recharged.

0250787 IN 0250795 IN

13725 SW 152 St.

1101 SW 22 St.

0250788 Minor Non-Compliance. 0250796 IN
13886 SW 56 St. Checking the wrong temp. | 18468 NW 67 Ave.

gauge to record the outlet

stream of refrigerated

condenser
0250791 IN | 0250805 IN
14097 SW 88 St. 6685 NW 169 St.
0250792 IN 0250806 IN
9069 SW 107 Ave. 9525 NW 41 St.
0250793 IN 0250807 IN

| of 2
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @)
' RE-INSPECTION a
AIRS ID#: 025{)?0'7- DATE: /i TIME IN:  D:i$~  TIME OUT: 400

FACILITY NAME: —g - - C—\Q’&“ UsS A

FACILITY LOCATION: ___\\O\ Do 2 2 =T

| % NN 35““5' qcul H—Q3 (o100

‘ 1
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : H \ d’\(lﬂﬂ Glaggt,(‘mo PHONE:
CONTACT NAME: %:Z ; E ['©&  PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . 0
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ‘ O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A N
1. Existing small area source -0 2. New small area source D/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry onlvy, X < 140 gallyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x <'1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay Q( OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a'general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2 42, gallons.

lofs ?{;@(ﬁ Revised 9/15/97
A



PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Storing perchiorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON 124//\
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy UN @QA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 94 N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ ‘Q‘(DN anN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON Dﬁ/\

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ T]
In Part 1Y-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

.,
]

s
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 24 o

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? % aN OnN/a

%]

(9%}

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON /A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenscr exceeded 45° F?

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Q)/DN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipmcht within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmperature of the
oy on o |

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

2o0f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting Large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

o o

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal 10 or greater than 20° F?

(93}

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ‘7

4. Assured that the sampling port on.the carbon.adsorber.exhaust for measuring -

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

Oy an
Oy aOn

Qy an
ay an

N

or expansion; and downstream from no other infet? Oy OawN G{A
S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual B{
condenser coils? ay anN /A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ; ay OGN Qd/\
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) L
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repatr reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repatred w/in 24 hrs? or; ay awnN E(/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days E/
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON #N/A 4
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qay ON QI(
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OnN G)V/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay awn QJ/(A
Problem corrected? Gy an (26
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay OnN Q&/:
5 of 5 Revised 9/13/97



”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repai
D/ anN

inspection?

N

2. Has the facility mamntained a leak log? anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, Q)/ .
couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON ONA

Door gaskets and seating ?N anrA Stills @)A]N an/a
Filter gaskets and scating CQ/CM ON/A - Exhaust dampers ay ON CH(A

Pumps N ON/A Diverter valves B{DN CON/A
Solvent tanks and containers aON ON/A Cartridge filter housings DAN ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

o
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' ?7
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

O

Q

ol

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy 4N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy anN
d. Keptin a clcan and secure area when not in use? Ay awn
e. Verified-for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - ay anN

_ 979

LD 6/%{4% ?zé e

i
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of'lnvspeclion
];s'pcclor’s Stgnature - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



" ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

B ‘
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N ' LITLE VAR QUALITY CGENERAL PERMIT
Lt INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

.-r\/l‘li or INSI‘EC-[‘:E)N: ANNUAL K] . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
TIME ‘NZW?ALE?E&}L“MEOUTL <]. 20 EM AIRS IDH:M
TYPE OF FACILITY: v MW
FACILITY NAME: S Colean LA SA oATE: Zeb (1,/999
FACILITY LOCATION: \Y\/D\\ S[Seo = wd < '
MichaeD Qg Gacﬂ,a o o (as4)493- 7o
RESP?NSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘g{m e : \ =TT PHONE NUMBER: W(

g Based on the results of the compliance requirciments evaluated during this inspection, the facility ts found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

&'oocf\ \'\OU\?& kb@f\iﬁ* Qf_c;,w& kcofz‘,f

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to thednspector. YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: = / 2000

”// (Apﬁroxumatc)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (Q D) < AR —

' (Plcasc Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %@é \f PHONENUMBER:  C305 ) 372- 6922

Page N\ of \ . Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/

S (NGRECTION SUMMARY REPORT @y | ' :
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-IN;SPF("CTI\‘ON ]
TIME IN: TIME OUT: . . ALRS ID#: //'L, /(;q mﬁ-’7

.t/ ps 2 y
TYPE OF FAC[/[;I’T,‘N,’:’? S - : ~ 4
— . >N A ' ) , ‘
FACILITY NAME: L - (Dl (a2l DATE:_3 /2 6//47
= ey Eves Aa
FACILITY LOCATION: L=/ 2 S EFEAY 2 — _ .
- s <7 2 et L B
22 5 LJ2S/ L9 AVE ~ >
A / i T2 L
RES?ONS[BLE OFFICIAIL, /2 ) 42 /Y & . PHONENUMBER: .. NI,
‘ LT T a7 ~ 7 = . A7 & N [ 7
LT Fqial s e ‘ — e : ,
@/ " Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: o
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

;-‘VC/ //7 7’ /ﬁg(gﬂ//)j /7 5/))%// ///7/JC¢Z .

/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. 'YESB{ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

3/7; (Approximate)

/" - .

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: __—~/_ A
\{/;//'//‘7(/5' /‘, '//L(Ple/aSé/PFi,nt)"U

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:_____ " " PHONE NUMBER: D7) £ S7 2
7 7 I

/’/ / / Page 7 —/ ' Revised 10/96
L
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITEJ E:
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 8 o :
= 2 O
we. Coin g7 o M
CRYCLEAN t:s:i ” Q@RS 1D#0250807 3, 2—? oo ] -
I MICHAEL GAGLIANO o= = <
] 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 ! :‘:§ S 2
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 | eg < rm
) ] (]
Do NOT Remove Label
—— \ _—
Annual Reporting Period: | January 1, 1997 0 | December 31, 1997

L g S A A=y

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comgnce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

IfNO, completé the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

\

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | MICHAEL GAGLIANO ] —22 A(-:/Z/(% 2/9/98 ¢
Name (Please Print) Signature Date
v

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance ceruﬁcatmn reqmrements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS R E C E i V E D

TITLE V CUENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

0CT 27 1998
TYPLE OF INSPECTION: ANNUATL, l!/ (Z‘.OMPL(\\N'I‘/DlSCOVEl N

ureau oLfJAir Monitoring
RE-INSPECTION ) & Mobile Sources

(/\ms ine: 250 507 ()A'rl;;_q;j_a_ﬁ{_ vven: /215 e our _L»Z'_L/_ﬂ___W
FACILITY NAME: MY CLEBA USH
raciLiTy Location: /101 S/ 22 ST.

maml 33 14g
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : STELLA C(D pHoNg: 395 " §5¢ -050/
CONTACT NAME: 1t PHONE: 4 |
L

PART I: NOTIFICATION 1

(check appropriate box) -
't New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

—_ Srem—————

u PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Ixisting small arena source G 2. New small area source EZ/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ' both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. LExisting large area source a 4. New large area source @]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gallyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Q/Y ON QO Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above

G facility exceeds above hmits and 1s not chigible for a general permit

B. The wtal quz\mixg of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning,

facility was [/ callons.
Py
Vo @ 48
fols /0 ;7,Hg Revised 9715797 qlbp
Aoms




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

i T =
” PART I CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

]

i

s the responsibic official of the dry cleaning Tacitity: .
{check appropnate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Exawmining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior 1o disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy OnN

Oy

oy

EKDN

Oy

On

oAy
anN H</A

Ow/A

oN 524//\

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In

b

Part 11-A:

I classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

~undenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must iove been insialled
prior 1o Seprember 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A Has the responsible official of all new sources and exasting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Lquipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the uxhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45° F?

Conductied all temperature monitosing after an approprinte cooldawn period and aftey
verifying that the coolant had been completely charped?

o
ok

v
4

Oy

4,

ON

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

0N

on dhan

ON

Revised 9/15/97
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B. Ias the responsible official of an existing large or new bvepe acea source .Il.l,’\'():
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature o the outlet side of the condenser tacated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basig? Oy ON
2. Measurced and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
intet and outlet weekly? ay anN An/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° FF? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN aw/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? anN an/a
4. Assured that the samphing port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy OGN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN aN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? Oy anN OnN/A
B .

[[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

3]

[VB]

1.

Has the responsible-official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b.

documentation of pans ordered 1o repair leak and leak repawred w/in 2 davs
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

- Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay
avy
Ay
by
ay
ay
ay

anN
ON

anN

anN

(ﬁ\”/\

ofurn
AN/A
wlurn

o
o

jofs

— Se——

Revised 9/15/97
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‘

PART V1D LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

i,
mspection?

2. Has the facility mamtained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @{Y

: Door gaskets and scating d\’
Filter gaskets and seating - (Z{Y
) Pumps - Q{Y
Solvent tanks and containers EJ,{Y

Water separators é‘{

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

an

ON

ON

ON

OnN

ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

aON/A

OnN/a

an/A

OnN/a

ON/a

OnA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

d. Keptina clean and scecure area when not in use?

Muck cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

H using direct-reading instrunientation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

oy

oL

ofy
Ay
ofy
A
o

9.0 0 QK

ayv

ay
ay
Oy

Qv

Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ON

an

OoN

OnN

aN

ON

ON

A

aN

N
LN
(W

awN

ON/A

anN/a

OnN/A

ON/A

ON/A

M. ENRIQUE FLORES

Inspector’s Name (Please l'nm)

 iald

lns; ctor s Signature

dot5

9. 30- 9%

Date of Inspection

i, (999

Approximate Date of Next s ;n Cion

Revised

D11 5/97
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A BEST AVAILABLE COPY

e mn e A A A AN A
-r\/pG O[?(NWON: ANNUAL @

TimE N (215 L TIME OUT: 124D ~ awston: 2508507 Tﬁﬁ

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

RE-INSPECTION G

FACILITY NAME: ﬂj\"?’ f‘/fﬁ/\) US/I_

FACILITY LOCATION: /1! S4 92 S/7.
miam!, 33195 3 L

SPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _:STEJLA (1D PHONE NUMBER: 204 . 07 §96- 0501

DATE: F- 30@

“\
[j . Basedon_ ll\c results of the compliance requircments cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found 10 be in
complxancc qu\ DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flortda Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were nolted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

MR e “[‘N/ AND VIRV Wl OREANIZED  RTCORD KEEPING,

- VIRY CLEAN SHEP

— DU e p ) LOED 00 1)l i R /X IMOWTHS 0£b>
_ ﬂ\c Anaual Complxancc Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. Yes[z/ NO[ ]
YATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 061 1G4Y

(Approximatc)

. eaupigue _F1ORES

(Pleasc Priat)

S
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER: 307 . 372__[’,725'

R Revised 10796
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Revised 10710796

DRY CLEANLER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: J/Q)’ eLé?M/ ”S/q -
FACILITY LOCATION: ///7/ SH/ 9_2 S/

mirmi! 33149

7

DA

: - ’ ’
Annual Reporting Period: - \TM. ?5 19 TO \fZW—, g 7

19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facilily has remained in compliazncc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Flonda Admirustrative Code (F.A.C)), duding the penod covered by this statement. YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Tcrm or condition of the general permut that has not been in continuous complhiance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

FTRTEV LY

| 0cT 27 1998
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Exact peniod of non—compliance: from e

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Sgurces

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been 1n continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-comphiance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upor rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to a'ryfacili!ies or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facili

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Z//ﬂ & I\A §77 /Qg/ 5?? *‘j@%

Name (Plcasc Print)

alurc Datc

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPI. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



ars o#: DASOE0 7 v\/ i

rQ 2| "L‘\/
ERAL PE
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO
FACILITY NAME:

[>T ldq\,{ }(T{Mé;!:
rRM"VISIOn

Qm{ Clean USA 418
FACILITY LOCATION [lD]

H
JUL 0 G 1998 L
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GEN|

Revised 10/10/96

S0 22 St

Annual Reporting Period

Miama, FL 55)45

2 1598 1o

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in ¢

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement
If NO, complete the following '

pliance with DEP Rule
i .%;“Es UNo
N /A

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
I

Exact period of non-compliance: from
Action(s) taken to achieve conmipliance

to

Method used to demonstrate compliance

N /A

7

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the teporting pe
¥

Exact period of non-compliance: from

r%tated aone:
8 &
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

R v
to

Q G\XQC\N
g 30 0

Method used to demonstrate compliance

)
=
2]
L
(o

59 ano
ol 4
ooy -

e
=
F
O

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
year for transfer or combination facilities

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements

Vi

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilitieg’or 1,800 gallons per
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL

Name (Plea.%e
ANGELO T S

ZAUIERDY

§ignaW
discretion of the responsible official to use this form

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

Page z of /



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V QENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OV INSPLECTION: ANNLUIAL t‘:/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (&}

RE-INSPECTION Ll

ans e 250807 1)A'n-:-___q‘:§_(£’_?f?__._ e /215 timeour _Lﬁg“_k
FACILITY NAME: MY CLEBN USA
FaCILITY LocaTion: /101 Sw 22 3ST.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : STELLA ClD prong: 305 " §56 -050/

CONTACT NAME: 4

rmMeE OQUT:

miemI 33 14¢

PHONE: i

B

T
- - x ‘7
“PART]. NOTIFICATION n T g EIV L |
(check appropriate box) - |
N | 5 499 l
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior 1o siartup DEC \ ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit of AT N\Omtormg ]
Burea\ - LCLQnurces
I Xﬂ\ﬁ- .
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form w
(check appropriate box) (1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
. Existing small area source @) 2. New small area source @/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr =

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing Iarge area source G 4. New large arca source . a
dry-10-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ‘2(\’ an GCan not determine

If no, pieasc check the appropriate class:fication:

- . ) A,
] facility qualified for a general permit as number 4 above
a

facility exceeds above Tnnits and 1s not cligible for a general permit

Fhe total quantity of perchiorocthylene (perc} purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /} gallons.

TN _

— [ ——
T

A

N fn 1
B0

! ZL« % A .

Y , oo
07/"}715}“"1 Roovised 9785797 @ ‘

6

fié




e ]

t s the vesponsible official of the dry cleswing Taaibity:

i, ,
{cheek appropriate boxes)
. 1. Stormg perchlorocethylene in tightly sealed and impervious contiiners? Oy On (34//\
: 2 Faumining te containers for leakage? Oy OnN @</A
4 Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y N
: 4. Draming cartndge Nlters in their housing or in sealed containers for at @/
'~ : least 24 hours prior 1o disposal? Y ON OwNra
: ! p p
; :
o 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber @/
! beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy On 8wa

[Lm RT 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
”j'n P”;.\“rt 11-A:

I classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with » refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zuondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon edsorber must have been installed
prior 1o Seprember 22, 1993

SRR

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A Has the responsible official of all new sources nud exisiing Iayge area sources:

{ (check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? KJY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svatem? E{Y anN an/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be divecied away from the /

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON OnNa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated E{

condenser on n weekly/bi-weekly basis? Yy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the g

condesnee exeoeded {}jo 19 vy anN E{N//\
& Conducted all temperature monitoring after an approprinte cooldown penod and afier d

veritying that the coolant had been completely charped? Y ON

203 Revised 9/15/97




(" BEST AVAILABLE COPY C

B. Has the responsible official of an existing Large or new barpe acca source afso:

— T

1. Measured and recorded the exhaast temperatuce on the ountlet side ol the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, rectaimer, and drycer machines on a weekly basis? Ly UN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet wecekly? Ly AN Una
Is the temperature differential equat to or greater than 70° 17 Qy On Gnra
3. Measurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay 4anN aNra
Is the perc concentration equal to or fess than 100 ppm? ay ON aN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring,
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters dowastream of anv bead, contraction.
or expansion; is at fcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other infet? Oy anN OnN/a
5. Equipped ransfer maciunes (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with wndividual
condeaser cotls? Oy On UnN/A
{6. Rouled aifflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OnNA
"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
= = = = =,
Has the responsible-ofhiciai: }
(check appropriate boxes)
}. Maintained receipts for perc purchascd? ‘J\ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? [94 OnN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentauon of teaks repaired w/in 24 hirs? or; Oy AN L%\l//\
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaiced w/in 2 davs
and parts instalied w/in 3 days of receipt? vy anN C(N/A
4. Mamtained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instrunients) - I Q/N//\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitaring data on perc concentrations? Oy an ohua
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ¥y QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Dy (N E'/N//\
Problem corrected? ISRUNRIN N lE/N//\
8. Maintained comphiance plan, it applicable? gy LN [A//\ J

2 5ol de
. . e,

=

Fovined Q115970



” PART VD LE T (){\‘ ;\ [\‘-D R R I" Al i‘{ \ T . .

1. Docs the responsible official conduct o weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and copany

mspection? A OnN

9 v N

. Has the facility maintained a leak log? >
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

FHose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves d\/ ON ON/A Muck cookers G(Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and scating C'{Y ON ONA Stills @/Y OnN OnN/A
Filter gaskets and seating (Z{Y ON ON/a Exhaust dampers @Y ON ON/A
‘ Pumps (2(\’ ON OnN/a Diverter valves [Z/\’ ON ON/A
| Solvent tanks and containers EAY ON Onva Cartridge filter housings D/\ On ON/A

Water separators E\Z)/Y On OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow lelt through easkets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

0 R QK

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PiD/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: @4\'!1\

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use
(PID/F1D only)?

ay ON
c. Inspected for lenks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Uy OUN
d. Keptina clean and sceure ares when not in use? Oy ON
c. Venified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetsic only)? Oy ON

M_ENRIGLE FLORES 9. 30- G4

Inspector’s Name (Please Pron Date of Inspection
P i

Insy

[ctor's Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4ol

Revised 9215/97




WA()DITIONALSITE INFORMA TION: ‘ JJ

|

¢ EXCEUENT A VERY Well 0RCANIZED RETIRD ket Pids .

J VERY CLEAN SHOP.  (PIGED FOR BUSINESS /AN JRANUARY OF 7705'{'74-7? .
194%

s/ PERC mAeHInE IN &I0D Wopkin 6 ORDER. [ § MoxrHs 0@)

Sofs



BEST AVAILABLE COPY.

s [ N T " S N

vV EE OF INSTETTION: ’\NNU’\LL~-.:’_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [} RE-INSPECTION [T
Nymacwe L5 TIMEOUT: A o awswon 0507

TYPEOE CACUATY: O DT 1k A & o I

CACILITY NAME: AL (i A Lo N OATE

FACHLITY LOCATION: A1 ¢ g S <7

e it B ’L/_ _{{_ e S

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  STEJLD (1D , PHONE NUMBER:_Z7 . ()

[j Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be i

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flortda Admuaisteative Code (F.AC)).

D Bascd on the results of the compliance cequiccments cvaluated ductng this tnspection, the (ollowing compir -

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

FTOMMENTS: e 7
sl fhos - , R
AND i/ 0 o Sin s PTG {66 7'/1\/6.

Vs Clesin 5 /?
N\ f 1o [ ¢ Iy / ‘\ ol et T

WA R S SRS | s L
T 77T AN D~ 3 e e o 3 e ! (. VAL

N I R VY T SR Y P U R A

he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to thedaspector. YES r 3\!{'_',;1-»___,_;

ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘ fii] 10
(Approxinmtc)

e . L Ve
SPECTION CONDUCTED BY: TR N TR A

. p /,/' (Plc:\s'c Peind)
y { !
P o/ T TR
ISPECTOR'S SICNATURE: 7//.§ /I, Z/L: Ty PHONE NUMBER: ./ 7 P 1o 5
! = { Fi S e e
/ Pase _of Cowoed 196



BEST AVAILABLE COPY. «

AN 0 ,&M Revised 10110196
DIVY CLEANER ATR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPIIANCE CERTIFICATION VORM

‘1 ACHITY NAME: A/Qy (21,67;” [/5/4 T » PANS i D q /50 (/5
}1 aciary Location. 01 S 22 S/ o

mami 53/% - T

Annual Repocuag Period: - JI - ?lg 19 TO KE}?T, (; 7

Bascd on cach tenn or conditon of the Titde V generl air permit, my {acility has remained in complignice witl DEP Rule

62-213.300, Flonda Administrative Code (F.A.C.), dudiag the period covered by this statement. YIS no
{1 NO, complete the following:
|

“1. Lerm or condiuon of the general permut that has not been in contnuous comphance dunng the reporting penod stated above

xact peniod of non-compliance: {rom to

.ction(s) taken to aclicve compliance:

1cthod used to demoristrate compliance:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

xact period of non-compliance: from to

cton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

cthod used to demonstrate compliance:

the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
de in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual corsumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

on rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yeor for dry-to dryfacili!icx or 1,800 gallons per
1r for transfer or combination fac111!le

"SPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ) f/[) W/% 577/0@/ | W«jc%

Namec (Plcase Paat) n(urc Date

- / ’

us forn is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliznee eertification requircmcents. It is at the
cretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DiEZPr. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (D7TRM)
ATRD QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISTION
- 33 5w, SECOND AVENUE, SUTITE 900
MIAML, FLORTOA 331301549



AIRSID# _ OASDSOT | Revised 10/10/96

w&/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICAT R (S
. | EIVED

FACILITY NAME: . bﬁq\ _DATE: 2.4/ o0
FACILITY LOCATION: O N Y O ,
e - _ Alr Qualty
M EL Management Division
. Y
. . - ) ~a ' Jocses,
Annual Reporting Period: Na~ _ 1999 T1O Loe i 2N

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméli}ﬁce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact penod of noncompliance: from to /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous w@c&: during the reporting period stated abO\:/e:

Exact period of noncompliance: from / to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: [ /

7

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptio erchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ye Jacilities or 1,800 gallons per

ear for tr or combinati jliti
year for transfer or combina ion,facili les‘ _— ) ‘
12)5780
e

VAL 4f4‘\1 Oed /l/f'\

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL=0RALHD VIZTros

e P EsSheve_

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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Depértment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
" Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ Secreary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
| Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailihg label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

‘Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250807
FIVE POINTS #11128 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
.. . ANGELO IZQUIERDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD .. -| Fund: 20-2-035001

SUITE 201 Obj.: 002273

SUNRISE, FL 33351

!




" STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

TR

m

7000 2870 0000 7027 389k

I(IO

AIRS ID # 0250807001AG

II ROBERT WENDEROTT

1 FIVE POINTS #11128-DRYCLEAN USA
' 7771 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD #201

' SUNRISE FL 33351

Y




t

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ) COMPLETE_ THIS SECTION ON DEL.IVERY

™ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
8 Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
) ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent
! or on the front if space permits. O Addressee
{1 - - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
ul 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No
)
'\> g ,
0 AIRS ID #
02
! ROBERT WENDERO 50807001AG
] 5;;’]5 \I;OTNTS #11 128 DRYCLEAN USA 3. Service Type
SUN OAKLAND PARK BLVD #2901 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
RISE FL 3335 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 O nsured Mail O c.o.D.
] 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 8820 OO TORT 3 S CH»

1 PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 |

U.S. Postal Service
CER]’IFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Donmieéstic: Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prov:ded)

A

SO FFICE 1

m L

r~ Postage | $

ni

0 Certlfied Fee

- Return Receipt Fee Poss

g (Endorsement Reguired) ere

[0 Restricted Dellvery Fee

3 (Endorsement Required) -

O Total Pos

~ 10 AIRS ID # 0250807001 AG

0(SentTo ROBERT WENDEROTT

u sireei A FIVE POINTS #11128-DRYCLEAN USA  .......]

= ¢t AP' 7771 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD #201

E -C.I-f:}':..s-fléié, SUNRISEFL 33351  esseems
PS Form 380,‘May' 2000 See Reverse for Instructions



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| m Cdmplete items 1,,2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A.

Bﬁeif liehvery .

]

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

c.
X

Re t\ﬁ by (P/ease Print Clearly)
O Agent

Signatfile
N O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0250807001AG
EDDIE J RODRIGUEZ

D.

Is deliverk':}iress different from item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, ehtef delivery address below: [ No

T
{
{
{
l

R

-FIVE POINTS #11128-DRYCLEAN USA
7771W OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201
SUNRISE FL 33351

. ice Type
Certified Mail
Registered

O Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail O c.ob.

Topo X270 Looc] P7H0S3S

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

e L

] PS Form 3811, July 1999
i

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

[
i

U.S. Postal Servncé
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Prov:ded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Po

SentTo EDDIE J RODRIGUEZ

Street, A|

7000 2870 DODO ?O27? 4053

i S SUNRISE FL 33351

PS Form 3800, May 2000

10 AIRS ID # 0250807001AG

............. FIVE POINTS #11128-DRYCLEAN USA
7771W OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201

Sée Reverse for Instructions

&



% SENDER: . :
@ mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@ =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee): .
- card to you. @
@ sAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address é’
@ permit.
o ®Write"Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery - 8
£ &The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date p!
e delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. &
o
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é’
a AIRS ID 0250807 - Z 5 33 (é /& 7/ b £
£ DRYCLEAN USA 4b. Service Type 5
8 MICHAEL GAGLIANO [ Registered Certified &
ﬁ ggi X(J(IZ)(::II\QAS?&C]I:ALLBI;;&\;D SUITE 140 O Express Mail O Insured .05' [
x O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [] COD 2 [
=] 7. Date of Delive Y 2
< /) 4 3
z 2 2|
= N Recelved By: (Print Namg) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
o 7 and fee is paid) s
o =
5 6JS|g ureAAd or Agent)
: 2242
] 0 0

PS Form 38f 1,’December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt |

l

Z 333 k12 9ib

US Postal Servnce

Receipt for Certified Mail
""""" AIRS ID 0250807
DRYCLEAN USA

MICHAEL GAGLIANO
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE; $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250807
FIVE POINTS #11128 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL GAGLIANO . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273

| —




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

302656

" Please include your AIRS ID# on your check_ or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

s
L8

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

e Po\‘ n‘\’S S ID#0250807
nag

DRYCLEAN USA* FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL GAGLIANO Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order, This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = Q‘”
L 17
‘Do NOT Remove Label L ~
AIRS 1D # 0250807
FIVE POINTS #11128 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
'ANGELO 1ZQUIERDO . . " | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

<" 4| Fund: 20-2-035001

7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD
Obj.: 002273

SUITE 201 .
SUNRISE, FL 33351 : o S E




(cut here<)'
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /

Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. .

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

4 AIRS ID # 0250807
FIVE POINTS #11128 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ANGELO 1ZQUIERDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 ’ Obj.: 002273




